PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1178

- Page 1, line 1, remove "create and enact a new section to chapter 26.1-26.6 of the North Dakota"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "Century Code, relating to house arrest services provided by a bail bond agent; to"
- Page 1, line 5, remove "the regulation of the" and replace "agent profession and a state fee for bail bond; and to" with "agents."
- Page 1, line 6, remove line 6
- Page 1, line 10, replace "use" with "used"
- Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "and continuing" and remove "- Reciprocity Continuing"
- Page 1, line 19, remove ". The commissioner may not grant licensure reciprocity to"
- Page 1, remove line 20
- Page 1, line 21, remove "reciprocity to a North Dakota bail bond agent"
- Page 2, line 1, remove "Limitations of"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "courts -"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "A court may not accept a bail bond"
- Page 2, remove line 7
- Page 2, line 8, remove "personal recognizance."
- Page 5, line 3, remove the overstrike over "**er fee**" and remove " **Bonding schedule State fees**"
- Page 5, line 4, remove "1."
- Page 5, line 6, remove the overstrike over "seventy five" and remove "one hundred"
- Page 5, line 7, remove "twenty-five"
- Page 5, remove lines 8 through 21
- Page 5, line 25, after the first "bondsman" insert "bail bond agent", remove the overstrike over "- If the", after the second "bondsman" insert "bail bond agent", remove the overstrike over "returns", and remove "bail bond"
- Page 5, remove lines 26 and 27

- Page 5, line 28, remove "bail bond agent pays the forfeiture, if after the ninety days expires" and remove "is returned or"
- Page 5, line 29, remove "<u>returns</u>", remove the overstrike over the overstruck comma, remove "<u>and</u>" and replace "<u>petitions</u>" with "<u>may petition</u>"
- Page 5, line 30, remove ", the court shall return the forfeiture, less five percent for"
- Page 5, line 31, remove "court costs", remove the overstrike over the first "the", after "bondsman" insert "bail bond agent", and remove the overstrike over "returns the defendant to the jurisdiction of the court within six"
- Page 6, remove the overstrike over line 1
- Page 6, line 2, remove the overstrike over "petition by the", after the first "bondsman" insert "bail bond agent", remove the overstrike over ", less five-percent for court costs. If the" after the second "bondsman" insert "bail bond agent", and remove the overstrike over "returns the"
- Page 6, remove the overstrike over line 3
- Page 6, line 4, remove the overstrike over "appear, the court may return the forfeiture upon receipt of a petition from the", after "bondsman" insert "bail bond agent", and remove the overstrike over ".less"
- Page 6, line 5, remove the overstrike over "five percent for court costs" and remove "a bail bond agent petitions the court, the court may assess"
- Page 6, remove lines 6 through 13

Renumber accordingly